
Table 32: Occupational Profile as of 07/01/2021

CSB Alumnae and SJU Alumni

Occupational Clusters Number Percent Number Percent

Business and Computers 4,095 15.9% 5,579 20.2% CSB

Healthcare Practitioners and Support 4,354 17.0% 2,233 8.1%

Education 3,888 15.1% 1,902 6.9%

Sales and Insurance 1,016 4.0% 2,323 8.4% Healthcare Practitioners and Support4,354 17.0%

Communication and Marketing 890 3.5% 626 2.3% Business and Computers4,095 15.9%

Legal Occupations 406 1.6% 1,020 3.7% Education 3,888 15.1%

Homemaker 1,062 4.1% 15 0.1% Sales and Insurance1,016 4.0%

Social Service Occupations 789 3.1% 251 0.9% Communication and Marketing890 3.5%

Student 576 2.2% 394 1.4%

Service Industries 499 1.9% 464 1.7%

Office and Administrative Support 608 2.4% 140 0.5%

Government Occupations 256 1.0% 401 1.5%

Religious and Church Occupations 244 1.0% 361 1.3%

Architecture and Engineering 72 0.3% 443 1.6%

Arts and Entertainment 324 1.3% 140 0.5%

Manufacturing and Production 44 0.2% 307 1.1%

Military 57 0.2% 305 1.1% Business and Computers5,579 20.2%

Trades and Construction 25 0.1% 310 1.1% Sales and Insurance2323 8.4%

Agricultural Occupations 129 0.5% 165 0.6% Healthcare Practitioners and Support2233 8.1%

Sports and Recreation 126 0.5% 159 0.6% Education 1902 6.9%

Library and Museum 225 0.9% 44 0.2% Legal Occupations1020 3.7%

Transportation Occupations 62 0.2% 179 0.6%

Unknown 5,927 23.1% 9,807 35.6%

Total 25,674 27,568

Source:  CSB and SJU Alumnae/Alumni Database

Notes:  Includes only undergraduate alumnae and alumni with good addresses.  SOT graduates not included unless

the graduate also received an undergraduate degree from CSB or SJU.  Only known occupational profiles are included.
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